Simple Moves & Storage

Referral Program Catalogue







## Who is Simple Moves & Storage?

Simple Moves & Storage is a full-service, award-winning moving company. Founded in 2017, Simple Moves & Storage has quickly become the top choice for quality and value regarding **large and complicated moves**. With a combined 30 years of experience in the moving industry, our teams can take care of everything from Storage Moves and other specialized moving services.

## What is Simple Moves & Storage's Community Involvement?

Each year we are committed to **donating 1% of our net profits**, or at least \$1,000 or equivalent in time, to various charities, including local food banks, Starfish Lunch Program, Toy Mountain Drive and more.

## What does Simple Moves & Storage offer?

Simple Moves & Storage is a **full service moving and storage** company that provides move materials such as floor protectors, furniture pads, mattress bags, wardrobe boxes, dis/reassembly, staging, and insurances. Simple Moves & Storage also offers add on services such as Packing, Unpacking, Packing Supplies, Move-Out/Move-In Cleaning, Furniture Disposal, and Deep Storage. Simple Moves & Storage also offers Dedicated Long Distance Moves.

## Is Simple Moves & Storage Insured?

Yes, Simple Moves & Storage is a **fully Licensed and insured** moving company committed to safety in all areas of our operations. Simple Moves & Storage trains our teams with procedures and equip our assets with tools that limit incidents, damages and injuries, and by carrying several \$2 million insurance policies, we ensure we are prepared for anything. The movers in Client homes are also WorkSafeBC-insured movers, in good standing, so you know you are not liable for workers' injuries on your property when you hire Simple Moves & Storage.

Terms: Please allow Simple Moves & Storage two (2) weeks to deliver or send your items. Items claimed based on availability. If item is unavailable closest similar will be claimed. Simple Moves & Storage is not responsible if items do not fit or are not compatible with personal items. Simple Moves & Storage is not associated with any of the companies which items belong. Each company owns their own trademarks. Participants must reside in Canada. Simple Moves & Storage is not responsible for missing points. You're referral must mention your name when they contact Simple Moves & Storage or upon booking. Simple Moves & Storage will not count points post move.

How To Claim: Contact Nathaniel at 604-670-6050 or nathaniel@simplemoves.ca with your name, the name of the item(s) you wish to redeem, the address the item(s) are to be delivered/sent to, and if applicable the size or colour preferred. \*Simple Moves & Storage can not guarantee the size or colour will be available at time the item is claimed.

